
 

अनुबंध|Contract
अनुबंध �मांक|Contract No: GEMC-511687734436598
अनुबंध "त"थ|Generated Date : 22-May-2024

संगठन "ववरण|Organisation Details
67प|Type : Central PSU
मं>ालय|Ministry : Ministry of Health and Family Welfare
"वभाग|Department : Department of Health and Family Welfare
संगठन का नाम|Organisation Name : HLL Lifecare Limited
कायाIलय Jे>|Office Zone: Hll Bhavan, Registered Office, Poojapura

खरीदार "ववरण|Buyer Details
पद|Designation : SENIOR MANAGER
संपकI  नंबर|Contact No. : 0471-2775000-612
ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : buycon1.hll.kl@gembuyer.in
जीएसटcआईएन|GSTIN : 32AAACH5598K3Z8

पता|Address : HLL Bhavan, Poojappura,
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA-695012, India

 

"वfीय gवीकृ"त  "ववरण|Financial Approval Detail
आईएफडी सहम"त|IFD Concurrence : No
6शास"नक अनुमोदन का पदनाम|
Designation of Administrative Approval: SVP (T&O and GBDD) i/c

"वfीय अनुमोदन का पदनाम|
Designation of Financial Approval : SVP (T&O and GBDD) i/c

भुगतान 6ा"धकरण "ववरण|Paying Authority Details
Role: BUYER
भुगतान का तरीका|
Payment Mode: Offline

पद|Designation : SENIOR MANAGER
ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : buycon1.hll.kl@gembuyer.in
जीएसटcआईएन|GSTIN : 32AAACH5598K3Z8

पता|Address: HLL Bhavan, Poojappura,
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CITY, KERALA-695012, India

 
 

"व�ेता  "ववरण|Seller Details
जेम "व�ेता आईडी|GeM Seller ID : 9154200001077673
कंपनी का नाम|Company Name : GAIN INFOSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED
संपकI  नंबर|Contact No. : 07034244556
ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : nanda@gaininfosystems.com

पता| Address : T.C:5/1424,SREE KRISHNA NAGAR,NEAR GOVT ENGINEERING COLLEGE,.,SREEKARYAM,
Thiruvananthapuram, KERALA-695017, -

एमएसएमई पंजीकरण संrया|MSME Registration number : UDYAM-KL-12-0015922
एमएसई सामा"जक sेणी|MSE Social Category : General
एमएसई "लंग sेणी|MSE Gender : Male
जीएसटcआईएन|GSTIN: 32AAHCG7401M1ZM (B) , (R) , (B)

*"जसके नाम के पJ मu GST/TAX इनवॉइस पेश "कया जाएगा|GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Consignee

"वतरण "नदzश | Delivery Instructions : NA

उ|पाद "ववरण|Product Details

# आइटम "ववरण|Item Description
आइटम
"ववरण|

Ordered
Quantity

इकाई |
Unit

इकाई मू�य
(INR)|

Unit Price
(INR)

कर "वभाजन (INR)|
Tax Bifurcation

(INR)

मू�य 
(INR मu सभी
शु�क और कर

स"हत)|
Price

(Inclusive of
all Duties and
Taxes in INR)

1

उ|पाद का नाम |Product Name :  EPSON Multifunction Machines Mfm, On Site OEM Warranty 3
Year
�ांड|Brand :  EPSON
�ांड 6कार|Brand Type :  Registered Brand
कैटलॉग  क� "�"त|Catalogue Status:  OEM verified catalogue
कैसे  बेचा जा रहा है|Selling As :  OEM verified Reseller
sेणी का नाम और चतुथा�श|Category Name & Quadrant :  Multifunction Machines MFM (Q2)
मॉडल|Model: EPSON L15150 
एचएसएन कोड|HSN Code:  HSN not specified by seller

1 pieces 83,480.2 NA 83,480.2

कुल ऑडIर मू�य |Total Order Value (in INR) 83,480.2

 

परे"षती "ववरण|Consignee Detail

�.सं.|S.No परे"षती|Consignee वgतु|Item लॉट नंबर|
Lot No. मा>ा|Quantity

"दनांक के  बाद
"डलीवरी शु7

करना है|
Delivery Start

After

"वतरण पूरा कब
तक करना है|
Delivery To

Be
Completed

By

1

पद| Designation : SENIOR MANAGER
ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : buycon1.hll.kl@gembuyer.in
संपकI |Contact : 0471-2775000-612
जीएसटcआईएन|GSTIN : 32AAACH5598K3Z8

EPSON Multifunction
Machines Mfm, On Site - 1 22-May-2024 06-Jul-2024



पता|Address : HLL Bhavan, Poojappura,
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA-695012, India

OEM Warranty 3 Year

Product Specification for EPSON Multifunction Machines Mfm, On Site OEM Warranty 3 Year
"व"नदzश|Specification उप-"व"नदzश|Sub-Spec मू�य|Value

Ungrouped

Type of Machine Multifunction Machine  

Print Technology Inkjet  

Type of Printing Colour  

Cartridge Technology Ink  

Developer Unit No  

Platen/Flatbed Size A3  

Paper Size (Original/Image) A3/A3  

RAM size (MB) 1024  

Hard Disk Capacity(GB) 0  

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4 Size-Mono 25  

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A4 Size-Colour 12  

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A3 Size-Mono 13  

Minimum Speed per Minute as per ISO/IEC 24734 in A3 Size-Colour 3.5  

Scanning Feature Availability Yes  

Duplexing Feature Availability Yes  

Faxing Feature Availability Yes  

Speed of Fax, If Fax Feature is available 33.6 kbps  

Networking Feature Availability Yes  

If yes, Type of Network Interface Ethernet 10/100  

Wi-Fi Availability Yes  

If yes,Wi-Fi Type Wi fi 802.11 b/g/n & Wi Fi
Direct  

Original Document Feeder Type DADF/RADF  

Feeder Capacity (Number) 50  

Number of Main Paper Tray 2  

Each Main Paper Tray Capacity (Number) 250  

Bypass Facility Yes  

If Yes, Bypass Tray Capacity 50  

Yield of the cartridge/Ink Tank/Ink Pack supplied with Machine as per ISO/IEC: 19798/2007(E) for Cyan colour (Number
of prints) 6000  

Yield of the cartridge/Ink Tank/Ink Pack supplied with Machine as per ISO/IEC: 19798/2007(E) for Yellow colour (Number
of prints) 6000  

Yield of the cartridge/Ink Tank/Ink Pack supplied with Machine as per ISO/IEC: 19798/2007(E) for Magenta colour
(Number of prints) 6000  

Yield of the cartridge/Ink Tank/Ink Pack supplied with Machine as per ISO/IEC: 19752/2004(E) for Black (Number of
prints) 7000  

Life of Drum in terms of number of Prints in case of Separate Drum and Toner cartridge technology - Cyan (Number of
Prints) 0  

Life of Drum in terms of number of Prints in case of Separate Drum and Toner cartridge technology - Yellow (Number of
Prints) 0  

Life of Drum in terms of number of Prints in case of Separate Drum and Toner cartridge technology - Magenta (Number
of Prints) 0  

Life of Drum in terms of number of Prints in case of Separate Drum and Toner cartridge technology - Black (Number of
Prints) 0  

Duty Cycle (No of Prints/month) 20000  

Minimum Operating Temperature (Degree C) 5  

Maximum Operating Temperature (Degree C) 35  

Minimum Operating Humidity (%RH) 20  



Maximum Operating Humidity (%RH) 80  

BIS Registration under CRS of Meity Yes  

BIS Registration Number R-41000914  

Other Certifications Available RoHS  

Dimension (mm x mm x mm) 515x500x350  

Weight (Kg) 20.7  

On Site OEM Warranty (Year) 3  

 

ईपीबीजी "ववरण | ePBG Detail

NA

"नयम और शत�|Terms and Conditions

1. General Terms and Conditions-

1.1 This contract is governed by the  General Terms and Conditions, conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace.
1.2 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and

Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions
(ATC), as applicable

नोट: यह "सgटम जनरेटेड फाइल है। कोई हgताJर क� आव�यकता नह� है। इस दgतावेज़ का "6ंट आउट भुगतान/लेनदेन उ�े�य के "लए मा�य नह� है। 

Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20240522
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